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Brian J. Musselwhite  101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 700 
Assistant Vice-President - Florida Tallahassee, FL  32301 
Law and Government Affairs 850-425-6313 
Southern Region 850-425-6361 (fax) 
  

 
 August 26, 2004 
 
BY ELECTRONIC FILING 

 
Ms. Beth Salak, Director 
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0866 
 
Dear Ms. Salak: 

 
Attached for filing with the Commission are revisions to the AT&T Local Exchange Services 
Price List to be effective August 27, 2004.  The revised pages are as follows: 
 

AT&T Local Exchange Services Price List 
 

Section 6  Second Revised Page 1 
Section 6  Second Revised Page 17 
   

 
This filing increases the First Line Connection Installation Charge and ends the availability of the 
New Line Activation Fee Waiver Promotion.  If you have any questions regarding this filing, please 
do not hesitate to give me a call. 
 

Best regards, 
       
      Brian Musselwhite 

 
Brian Musselwhite 
 

Attachments 

 



 

 

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC 
 FLORIDA  
 LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST   
ISSUED:  August 26, 2004  SECTION 6 
EFFECTIVE:  August 27, 2004  SECOND REVISED PAGE 1 
BY:  Price List Administrator  CANCELS FIRST REVISED PAGE 1 

 
6.  RESIDENTIAL LOCAL SERVICE RATES 

 
6.1 Service Charges 
 

 Nonrecurring 
Charge 

 

 
6.1.1 Installation Charges 
 

First Line Connection Charge  $65.00  
Additional Line Connection Charge (each line)   12.00  

 
  
6.1.2 Telephone Number Change Charge 
 

Per Telephone Number   25.00  
    
   

 
6.1.3 NID Move Charge 
 

Per Move   500.00  
   

 
6.1.4 Service Order Charges 
 

Record Order Charge  10.00  
Service Order Charge - Directory Listing  10.00  
Primary long distance carrier change 
(per access line) 

 5.00  

Primary IntraLATA toll carrier change 
(per access line) 

 5.00  

Change Feature Order Charge  10.00  
   
   
   

 
6.1.5 Service Order Charge Move 
 

 

Per Account  39.50  
 
 

6.1.6 Returned Check Charge 
 
 

 25.00  
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 AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC 
 FLORIDA  
 LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST   
ISSUED:  August 26, 2004  SECTION 6 
EFFECTIVE:  August 27, 2004  SECOND REVISED PAGE 17 
BY:  Price List Administrator  CANCELS FIRST REVISED PAGE 17 

 
6.  RESIDENTIAL LOCAL SERVICE RATES 

 
6.7 Promotions 
 
6.7.9 NEW LINE ACTIVATION FEE WAIVER PROMOTION (TLFAC) 
 
Effective September 27, 2004, this promotional fee-waiver will no longer 
be available. 
 
Beginning October 7, 2003 AT&T will, in connection with the marketing of 
AT&T’s Local Service, offer the following promotion to eligible 
residential Customers of AT&T Residential Local Service. 
 
To be eligible for this promotion, Customers must: 
 

1) respond to an AT&T initiated marketing contact or AT&T marketing 
material related to this promotion during an active marketing 
program; 

 
2) newly subscribe to AT&T Residential Local Service provided under 

Sections 5 and 6 of this Price List at their new residence when 
placing their new installation order 

 
For eligible Customers participating in this promotion, AT&T will waive 
the Installation Charge normally incurred for new installations for non-
AT&T local Customers that are moving and choose AT&T for Local Service at 
their new residence with a new number. 
 
The waiver of the Installation Fee will be applied on an account level, 
and will include installation fees for the primary line and any additional 
lines ordered in conjunction with the primary line or another additional 
line. 
 
This offer is available where billing capabilities exist.  This promotion 
may not be combined with any other AT&T promotions providing credits or 
free usage to Customers subscribing to AT&T Residential Local Service, as 
described in Sections 5 and 6 of this Price List. 
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